2023 V1.1
LUBRICATION SYSTEM
FOR
SINGLE LINE
烟台西索润滑技术有限公司
Yantai Ciso Lubrication Technology Co.,Ltd

Reservoirs A B C D E F
1.5L 292 180 190 77 150 247
Ordering information：
GMS PUMP
10
Reservoir
1=1.5L
2=2L
4=4L
Voltages
2=12VDC
4=24VDC
Type
D= stirrer
E=  with follower plate
Timer
1=  with timer
6= without timer
Low Level
L=  with level
M=  without level
Lubricant
G= Grease
O= Oil
Fill Type
Blank = Grease Nipples
F=  Quick connection
C= Top cap
(Not suitable for Follower plate type pump)
20-
23-
 Characteristics
- Pump oil and grease
- Reservoirs：
2L
4L
6L
8L
- Voltages：
12VDC
24VDC
220V
- Multiple grease
filling ways
- Powerful centralized
control system
- CE Certification
- Design patent
- IP65
Applications:
Mobile plant machine
Machine tools
Heavy VEHICLES
Heavy industries
Chain&Gear
THE SMALL PUMP PACKAGE WITH BIG
FEATURES
DESIGN AND ADVANCED SOLUTIONS
GTS pump is a piston pump predisposed to operate
with a maximum of one pumping unit,Its design is
particularly suitable for single-line systems.

Reservoirs A B C D E F
6L 358 256 256.5 95.5 162.5 255
 Ordering information：
www.cisolube.com 13
GTS PUMP
Reservoir
2=2L
4=4L
6=6L
8=8L
Voltages
2=12VDC
4=24VDC
6=90-240VAC
Type
D= stirrer
E=  with follower plate
Timer
1=  with timer
6= without timer
Low Level
L=  with level
M=  without level
Lubricant
G= Grease
O= Oil
Fill Type
Blank = Grease Nipples
F=  Quick connection
C= Top cap
(Not suitable for Follower plate type pump)
20-
21-
Mounting bracket:
Pressure switch：
  DESCRIPTION   PART NUMBER
PC 97116
 DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Mounting bracket 90234

 MV Metering Valves
Ordering information of complete set :
MV metering valve material
BMV = Brass
SMV = Steel
Flow rate
06 = 0.06ml           30 = 0.3ml
10 = 0.1ml             40 = 0.4ml
20 = 0.2ml             50 = 0.5ml
Outlet Connetor
Q4= 4mm Push-in Fitting
S4=4mm Sleeve nut fitting
Number of metering points
1T = 1 outlet            2T = 2 outlets
3T = 3 outlets          4T = 4 outlets
5T = 5 outlets          6T = 6 outlets
7T = 7 outlets          8T = 8 outlets
BMV 3T 10/10/10Q4
 MV Metering Valves
www.cisolube.com 23
33V metering valves
Action pressure：       ≧1.5MPa
Back pressure：          ≦0.5MPa
Standard outlet:          4mm
temperatures:              -40-90℃
Type Output Part number
Tube fitting
0.06ml 33V1206
0.1ml 33V1210
0.2ml 33V1220
 Ordering information：
 33V Metering Valves
T86 metering devices Action pressure：       ≧1.5MPa
Back pressure：          ≦0.5MPa
Standard outlet:          4mm
temperatures:              -40-90℃
Type Output Number Part number Output Remark
Tube fitting
2 T8616
0.03
0.06
0.10
0.16
AZ
3 T8617 BZ
4 T8619 CZ
5 T8618 DZ
 Ordering information：
 Dimensions：
T86 Metering Valves
www.cisolube.com 25
 Dimensions：
P/N
Dimensions
A B D L D1 H a d
T8616 46 13 16 17 9 46 17 5.5
T8617 63 13 16 17 9 46 17 5.5
T8618 97 13 16 51 9 46 17 5.5
T8619 80 13 16 17 9 46 17 5.5
T86 Metering Valves
55V metering valves
TYPE Output Part number
sleeve nut fitting
0.05 55V05
0.1 55V10
0.15 55V15
0.2 55V20
0.25 55V25
0.4 55V40
0.8 55V80

VL1X05 5 95.1 170.5
VL1X06 6 126.8 202.7
Ordering information of complete set for VL-1X :
Developed for use with single-line, centralized lubrication
systems for fluid grease, series VMN relubrication metering
devices are offered with two, four or six ports. These
metering devices were designed for installation directly on
the vehicle or construction machine requiring lubrication.
VMN Metering Valves
Accurate Dosing Elements For Single-Line Lubrication System
Action pressure：≧ 1.5MPa
Back pressure：≦ 0.5MPa
Characteristics
• Choose metering device with two, four or six points
to match number of lubrication points
• Designed for installation directly on the vehicle/machine
requiring lubrication
• Select metering nipples and push-in or screw-in type
fittings for feed line or main line connections
• Easy metering adjustment by replacing metering nipples
• Surface for optimized corrosion protection
Applications
• Commercial vehicles
• Construction machinery
Technical characteristics
Outlets 2、4、6
Flow rate 0.1ml、0.2ml、0.4ml
Lubricant fluid grease of NLGI 000, 00
Operating temperature –25 to +80 °C
Operating pressure 2 to 8 Mpa
Material zinc die-cast, brass, steel, flat washer
(copper), NBR
Connection main line M10*1
Connection outlet 4mm in O.D. tube
VMN Metering Valves
Dimensions：
VMN-2 VMN-4
VMN-6
VMN Metering Valves
www.cisolube.com 37
Ordering information：
Flow rate
10 = 0.1ml
20 = 0.2ml
40 = 0.4ml
Outlet Connetor
Q4= 4mm Push-in Fitting
S4= 4mm Nut and ferrule
Number of metering points
2T = 2 outlets
4T = 4 outlets
6T = 6 outlets
VMN- 4T 10/10/20/10Q4
VMN Metering Valves
Straight fitting assembly
Part number OD Thread Material
5DM0602 Ø6 R1/8 Zinc plated
5DM0610 Ø6 M10*1 Zinc plated
5DM0608 Ø6 M8*1 Zinc plated
5DM0606 Ø6 M6*1 Zinc plated
5DM0402 Ø4 R1/8 Zinc plated
5DM0410 Ø4 M10*1 Zinc plated
5DM0408 Ø4 M8*1 Zinc plated
5DM0406 Ø4 M6*1 Zinc plated
Straight fitting with check valve     Push in  25Mpa Straight fitting                         Push in  25Mpa
Part number OD Thread Material
FP1104M10 Ø4 M10*1 Zinc plated
FP1106M10 Ø6 M10*1 Zinc plated
Part number OD Thread Material
HPQ1106M10 Ø6 M10*1 Zinc plated
Angle fitting assembly
Part number OD Thread Material
5HM0602 Ø6 R1/8 Zinc plated
5HM0610 Ø6 M10*1 Zinc plated
5HM0608 Ø6 M8*1 Zinc plated
5HM0606 Ø6 M6*1 Zinc plated
5HM0402 Ø4 R1/8 Zinc plated
5HM0410 Ø4 M10*1 Zinc plated
5HM0408 Ø4 M8*1 Zinc plated
5HM0406 Ø4 M6*1 Zinc plated
Lubrication parts
www.cisolube.com 39
Angle fitting assembly
Part number OD Thread Material
5NM0610 Ø6 NPT1/8 Zn-Ni plated
BANJO  Without grease Nipples
Part number OD Thread Material
BN0610 Ø6 M10*1 Zinc plated
Straight fitting assembly
Part number OD Thread Material
5PM0610 Ø6 NPT1/8 Zn-Ni plated
Right-angle Fitting assembly，Rotatable
Part number OD T1 Description
5B0410 Ø4 M10*1 inlet and
outlet
connector5B0610 Ø6 M10*1
5B0408 Ø4 M8*1.0
End
connector
5B0406 Ø4 M6*1.0
Lubrication parts
Taper Straight,Male      10Mpa
Part number OD D1 D2 L1 L2
MP110418 Ø4 R1/8 9 7.5 18.5
MP1104M6 Ø4 M6*1.0 9 8 23
MP1104M8 Ø4 M8*1.0 9 8 20
MP1104M10 Ø4 M10*1.0 9 8 20
MP110618 Ø6 R1/8 12 7.5 21.5
MP1106M6 Ø6 M6*1.0 12 8 25.5